General information about company

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattem filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Scrip code | 500259
NSE Symbol | LYKALABS
MSEI Symbol | NOTLISTED
ISIN | INE933A01014
Name of the company | Lyka Labs Limited
Whether company is SME | No
Class of Security | Equity Shares
Type of report | Quarterty
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) | 31-03-2024

|

|

|

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No
Declaration
Sr. Parficular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter Public | Non Promo_ter- Non
No. Group sharehol der Public
1 | Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? | No | No | No | No
2 | Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? | No | No | No | No
3 | Whether the Listed Enfity has issued any Warrants ? | Yes | Yes | No | No
4 | ;?::;:St:lizzége Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts | No | No | No | No
5 | ‘Whether the Listed Enfity has any shares in locked-in? | Yes | Yes | No | No
6 | Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? | No | No |
7 | ‘Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? | No | No | No | No
8 | Whether the listed enfity has any significant beneficial owner? | Yes | | |
Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits
Particular | Approved limits (%) | Limits utilized (%0)
As on shareholding date | 10 | 0.73
As on the end of previous 1st quarter | 10 | 0.76
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter | 10 | 0.62
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter | 10 | 0.67
As on the end of previous 4th quarter | 10 | 0.72

TableI - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. OF Number of Voting Rights held in each class
Cat ¢ Nos. OF No. of fully Partly No. Of shares Total nos. tShig]reholdlfnias a%of | of securities (I%)
Category SEeY 2% paid up equity | paid-up underlying shares held by : i
sharcholder sharcholders : & A (calculated as per No of Voting (XIV) Rights
O shares held equity Depository (VIO = (IV)+ 4CRR. 105 A Total as a
{m (m) ) shares held | Reccipts VD) | (V) (VD) ety Ll —— % of
) a % of (. ) Class eg: eg:a;s Total | (A+B+C)
Promoter &
omoter . 3
A Pr 10 18137309 18137509 54.81 18137509 18137509 | 54.81
Group
ic I :
Publi 25707 14952491 14952491 43.19 14951592 149513592 | 45.19
Non
(C) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
(C2) by Employee
Trusts
Total 25717 33090000 | | 33090000 100 | 33089101 | | 33089101 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Sharehol ding , gﬁa‘:l:sﬂ %
K6 asa% Number of e Tod
No. Of Sh:;res assuming full Locked in shares gthgrgwise Sub-categorization of shares
. No. of : conversion of | (XID
Shares Underlying : encumbered | Number of
Slegony Underlying Slteres Outstandin; Fonverile (X equity shares
Category | of YIS | Urnderlying AN | securities (as a Uil
Outstanding 8 | convertible heldin
o sharehol der : Outstanding s percentage of s
convertible Warrants securities diluted share Asa Asa dematerialized
securities D) and No. Of capital) (X))= % of %of | form (XIV) Sub- Sub- Sub-
®) Wamanls | (VIX) Asa | No.ay | ISl | Mo.] fetal category | category | category
&0 @ %%of Sharesi] fa) | e ) @) (iii)
€] €
(A+B+C2,
¢ ! ®) ®)
Promoter
78} 2600000 2600000 581 4400000 | 24.26 18137509
Promoter
Group
® Public 419 | | 14736397 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
Non
(© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(c1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
©) Employee
Trusts
Total 2600000 2600000 100 | 4400000| 133 | | | 32873906 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
TableII - St: ing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
Number of Voting Rights heldin cach
No. offile | No-OF Sharcholding as a | _<lass of scouriies (1X)
oG adup | Patly | No.OFshares | Totalnos. | %oftotal no. of
- Category & Name of | g > S aa paidp | underlying shares held | shares (calulated | No of Veting (XIV) Rights | Total as
< the Sharcholders (@) | iy Gty qa | eaity | Depository | vID=(1V) | as per SCRR, 1957) a%of
P shares | Receipts (VI) | +(V)+ (VD) Asa%of Total
held (V) (A+B+C2) Classeg: | Class | 10y Voting
be gy sights
A | Table 11 - Staterment showing sharehol ding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
® | mdian
@ Indiyidualy/Hindiy 7 5092586 50923586 15.39 5092586 5092586 | 1539
undivided Family
@ Any Other (specify) | 3 13044923 13044023 | 30.42 13044923 13044923 | 30.42
Sub-Total (A)(1) | 10 18137500 18137500 | 54.81 18137500 18137500 | 54.81
@ | Forcign
Total
Sharchol ding of
Lromidst aud 10 18137500 18137500 | 54.81 18137500 18137500 | 5481
Promoter Group
(A=A)HA)
2)
B Table IIT - Statement showing sharcholding patiern of the Public sharcholder
o) | mstitutions Domestie)
@ | Mutual Funds | 4 | 3400 | | | 3400 | 001 | 3400 | 3400 | 0.01
© Alternatayene | . 132651 132651 04 132651 132651 | 04
Funds
@ Banks | 4 | 700 | | | 700 | 0 | 700 | 700 | 0
© | Insurance Companies | 3 | 131000 | | | 131000 | 04 | 131000 | 131000 |o.4
; NBFCs registered
@ | el | 1 | 25000 | | | 25000 | 0.08 | 25000 | 25000 | 0.08
Sub-Total (B)(1) | | 13 | 202751 | | | 202751 | 088 | 202751 | 202751 | 088
@ | Instiostions (Forcign)
Forcign Portfolio
@ | Tvestors Catezory T | 3 | 55934 | | | 55934 | 017 | 55035 | 55085 | 0.17
Sub-Total (B)(2) | | 3 | 55034 | | | 55934 | 017 | 55035 | 55035 |0.17
® | Central Government  State Government(s)
@ | Noninstitutions
Resident Individuals
@ holding nominal share | () 7589668 7580668 22.04 7589668 7589668 | 2294
capital up to Rs. 2
lakhs
Resident Individuals
® holdingnowinghchare | 45 3629351 3629351 1097 3629351 3629351 | 1097
capital in exoess of
Rs.2
6] Non Resident Indians | 4 314864 14864 095 314864 314864 | 0.5
(NRI5)
I0) | Forcign Nationats | 1 | 58 | | | ss | o | 88 | 88 | o
[0} | Bodies Cotporate | 170 | 1913525 | | | 1913525 | 5.78 | 1913525 | 1013525 | 5.78
() Any Other (specify) |580 | 1156310 | | | 1156310 | 349 | 1156310 | 1156310 |3.49
Sub-Total (B)(4) | | 25691 | 14603806 | | | 14603806 | 44.13 | 14603806 | 14603805' 44.13
Total Public
Sharchol ding (B)
25707 14952491 14952491 | 45.19 14951592 14951592 | 45.19
=)W B)2y+
BEFBE)
c | Table IV - Statement showing sharcholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public sharcholder
Zoul 25717 33090000 33090000 | 100 33089101 33089101 | 100
(A+B+C2)
Total (A+B+C) | | 25717 | 33000000 | | | 33090000 | 100 | 33089101 | | 33089101' 100




TableIl - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of
Shareholding , as Number of Shares
No. Of Shares | a %o assuming full LI DCE O pledged or e
: g Locked in shares . Sub-categorization of shares

No. Of No. of Underlying conversion of (X0 otherwise Number of

Shares Shares Qutstanding convertible encumbered ity <h

Underlying Underlying convertible securities ( as a (XII) eqmt_y ares
Sr. s z e heldin

Outstanding | Outstanding | securitiesand | percentage of dematerialized

convertible ‘Warrants No. Of diluted share Asa% Asa% form (XIV)

securities (3) | () Warrants (34) | capital) CO)= of total No. of total Sub- Sub- Sub-

(a) (VI[H(X) Asa% | No. (a) Shares (a). Shares category | category | category
of (A+B+(2) held held 53] (i) (iii)
() (b
A | Table I - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group |
W | mdian |
(a) | | 0 | 0 | 14.27 | 0 | 0 | | 5092586 |
(dy | | 2600000 | 2600000 | 43.84 | 4400000 | 33.73 | | 13044923 |
(Sl")b'T°tal @ 2600000 2600000 58.1 4400000 | 24.26 18137509
2) | Foreign |
Total
Shareholding
UL Frumpier 2600000 2600000 58.1 4400000 | 24.26 18137509
and Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)HAN2)
B Table I - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder |
) | Institutions (Domestic) |
@ | | | | a1 | || |2 |0 Jo o
© | | | | 0.37 | | | | 132651 | 0 | 0 | 0
@ | | | E | | | 50 o Jo o
(e | | | | 037 | | | | 130000 | 0 | 0 | 0
) | | | | 0.07 | | | | 25000 | 0 | 0 | 0
Z“)b'Tml o) 0.82 287701 0 0 0
2) | Institutions (Foreign) |
() | 0.16 | | | | 55934 | 0 | 0 | 0
Sup-Tetal (B} 016 55034 0 0 0
@
3 | Central Government / State Government(s) |
) Non-institutions
(2 | | | | 21.27 | | | | 7385051 0 | 0 | 0
(hy | | | | 10.17 | | | | 3629351 | 0 | 0 | 0
@ | | | | 0.88 | | | | 309907 | 0 | 0 | 0
0 | | | E | || = o Jo o
0 | | | | 5.36 | | | | 1912663 | 0 | 0 | 0
(m) | | | | 3.24 | | | | 1155702 | 0 | 0 | 0
Z“;"Tml ® 40.92 14392762 0 0 0
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=(B)(L)+ 1.9 14736397 0 0 0
(BYZ)HB)(3)
H(B)(4)
c Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public sharehol der
Total 2600000 2600000 100 4400000 | 13.3 32873906
(A+B+C2) :
Total
2600000 2600000 100 4400000 | 13.3 32873906

(A+B4C)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No. |

1

| 2

| 3

| 4

5

| s

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

BHAWNA
GODHA

NEETU
GODHA

USHA
PREMCHAND
GODHA

PREMCHAND
GODHA

PRANAY
GODHA

NEHAL
NARENDRA
GANDHI

PAN (IT) |

AGXPG0394E

AABPA4082D

| AEMPG2717G

| AFDPG6492E

AEMPG2714F

| AFJPG2346C

| AJDPG3112D

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

6000

10000

10686

10900

300000

2330000

2425000

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Deposttory
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VID) = (IV)+
(V) (V)

6000

10000

10686

10900

300000

2330000

2425000

Sharcholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,

1957) (VII) As a
% of (ATB+C2)

0.03

0.03

0.03

091

7.04

7.33

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (I{)

Class eg:X |

6000

| 10000

| 10686

10900

300000

2330000

| 2425000

Class eg:y |

Total |

6000

| 10000

| 10686

10900

300000

2330000

| 2425000

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.02

0.03

0.03

0.03

091

7.04

7.33

No. Of Shares
Underying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underdying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Undedying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(@

Shareholding , as a
% assuming
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XT)= (VID)
+(Xi)(a) As a % of
(A+B+(2)

003

0.03

0.03

0.84

6.53

6.79

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

0

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XTI

)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

form (XTV)

6000

10000

10686

10900

300000

2330000

2425000

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

Name of the
Sharcholders (I)

Click here to go back

PAN (I)

| Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (TV)

5092586

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares

held (VID) = (IV )+
)+ (VD)

5092586

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (caleulated
as per SCRR,

1957) (VII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1539

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities ()

Class eg:X

5092586

Class eg:y

Total

5092586

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1539

No. Of Shares
Underying
Cutstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underying
Qutstanding
Warrants (3i)

No. Of Shares
Underying
Cutstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
@

Sharcholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (D)= (VID
+(Xi)(a) As a %o of
(A+BHC2)

1427

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledzed or otherwise encumbered (XTI}

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

form (XIV)

5092586

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type




Any Other (specify)

Searial No. 1

3

Category Bodies Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Click here to go back |

Name of the

Sharcholders (I) LYKA GENERICS LIMITED

IPCA LABORATORIES LIMITED

PAN (1) AACCL4481D

AAACE0946]

AAACTI220M

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

‘ ENAT TRADING AND INVESTMENT PVT. LTD

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (TV)

20000

1000000

12024923

13044923

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (¥)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Reeeipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VID = (IV)+
V) (VD

20000

1000000

12024923

13044923

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (caleulated
as per 3CRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

3.02

36.34

3942

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class ¢g: X | 20000

| 1000000

12024923

13044923

Class eg:y |

Total | 20000

| 1000000

12024923

13044923

Total as a % of

Total Voting rights ;08

3.02

36.34

3942

No. Of Shares
Underying
Qutstanding
convertible
securitics (X)

No. of Shares
Underying 0
Outstanding

“Warrants (Xi)

2600000

2600000

No. Of Shares
Underying
Qutstanding
convertible 0
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
@

2600000

2600000

Shareholding , asa
% assuming
eonversion of
convertible
securities (as a

percentage of a5
ciluted share
capital) (XT)= (VI
+(X) Asa%of
(A+B+C2)

28

40.98

43.84

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a) | 0

| o

4400000

4400000

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

0

| 36.59

3373

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIIT)

No. (a) |

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of cquity
shares heldin
dematerialized

form (XIV)

20000

1000000

12024923

13044923

Reagzon for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providng PAN

Sharehol der type | Promoter Group

| Promoter Group

| Promoter Group




Bodies Corporate

Searial No. |

1

Name of the
Sharcholders (T)

THERMO PADS PRIVATE LIMITED

Click here to go back

PAN (IT)

AAACTEEETD

| Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (TV)

565814

565814

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VID = (IV)+
(V) (VT)

565814

565814

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,

1957) (VII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.71

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (I()

Class eg: X |

565814

| 565814

Class eg:y |

Total |

565814

| 565814

Total as a% of
Total Voting rights

171

| 1.71

No. Of Shares
Underdying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underdying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underdying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (i)
(@)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (KT)= (VID
+(X) Asa% of
(A+B+C2)

159

1.59

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

form (XTV)

565814

565814

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization

of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) |

0

<

Sub-category (ii) |

0

(=]

Sub-category (iii) |0




Any Other (specify)

Scarial No.

| 2

3

Category

Overseas Corporate Bodies

| Foreign Portfolio Investor (Category - IIT)

Clearing Members

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

Category

Shareholders ()

PAN (WD)

Total

No. of the

Name of the ‘
Sharcholders (I) ‘

559

|

|

‘ Click here to go back
|

‘ 580

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

500

500

1297

285640

868373

1156310

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Reeeipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VD) = (IV+
Vi (V)

500

1297

285640

868373

1156310

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,

1957) (VI As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.86

262

3.48

Numiber of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X |

500

| 500

1297

285640

868373

1156310

Class egry |

Total |

3500

| 500

1297

285640

1156310

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

o

| 868373

3.48

No. Of Shares
Undedying
Outstanding
convertible
sceuritics (X)

No. of Shares
Undedying
Qutstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Undedying
Qutstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
@

Sharcholding , as a
% assuming
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XT)= (VIT)
+(X) Asa% of
(A+B+C2)

=3

08

243

3.23

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a) |

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

500

1297

285640

868265

1155702

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Sharcholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) | 1]

=}

(=)

(=}

(=}

=}

Sub-category (i) | o

Sub-category (ii) |D

=)

@

@

=}

5}

=

5}

=}

o

=}




significant beneficial owners

Details of the SBO Detsils of the registered owner e e | e
Passport e | Whetherby virtue of creation /
Yo L (Paplie No:in (Applicsble Rights on b | =
| Name |PAN ca00f | Nationality [incascof |Name  |PAN Sa5 9 | Nationality [in casc of Voting | disributeble | Exercise | signifiont
foreign Aoy olber foreign Anyother | Shares | igpy :W:::,or :znhnl significant | jneregt
i is selected) e is selected) myoter i
Enai
1 |Nebat | ARIPG2346C India Trmding & | AAACEOS46] India 7.04 No  |No 2109-2023
private 1id
Total:[704 [0 |0




